
 

Notice to Competitors 
 

 

NTC-2025-1-31-1  

 
 

Amendment to Friday Spinnaker 

Twilight Series Schedule 

 

The MHYC Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series Schedule has been amended to 

include an additional race on Friday 19 December as follows: 

 

RACE DATE START TIME 

1 Friday, 10 October 2025 1730 

2 Friday, 24 October 2025 1730 

3 Friday, 7 November 2025 1730 

4 Friday, 21 November 2025 1730 

5 Friday, 5 December 2025 1730 

6 Friday, 19 December 2025 1730 

7 Friday, 16 January 2026 1730 

8 Friday, 30 January 2026 1730 

9 Friday, 13 February 2026 1730 

10 Friday, 27 February 2026 1730 

11 Friday, 13 March 2026 1730 

12 Friday, 27 March 2026 1730 

 

David Staley 

MHYC Sailing Manager 

31 October 2025 at 1300hrs 


